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DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES FOR MSME 
Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various developmental programmes undertaken along with the amount allocated and utilised by States under various
programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Jharkhand; 

(b) whether there is any delay in the implementation of these programmes; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the steps taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA) 

(a): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) has been implementing various schemes/programmes across the
country including Jharkhand. The major schemes/ programmes include Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme
(PMEGP), Credit Guarantee Scheme, Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme (CLCSS), National Manufacturing Competitiveness
Programme, Cluster Development Programme, Marketing Development Assistance, Skill Development Programmes, International
Cooperation Scheme etc. All plan schemes implemented by Ministry of MSME are Central Sector Schemes, therefore funds are not
allocated State-wise, under these schemes. 

(b) to (d): No Madam, the plan schemes meant for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) being implemented by Ministry of
MSME are of continuing nature. 
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